

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10833-10850/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2005 in WA No. 2792/2004 & WA No. 2793/2004 & WA No. 3135/2004 & WA No. 3136/2004 & WA No. 3137/2004 & WA No. 3138/2004 & WA No. 3139/2004 & WA No. 3140/2004 & WA No. 3141/2004 & WA No. 3142/2004 & WA No. 3143/2004 & WA No. 3144/2004 & WA No. 3145/2004 & WA No. 3146/2004 & WA No. 3147/2004 & WA No. 3148/2004 & WA No. 3149/2004 & WA No. 3150/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMISSIONER, BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOKULA EDUCATION FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1-18 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)....CC 11164-11199/2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Post along with the connected matters.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER