

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21476-
21493/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2005 in WA No. 2627/2004 & WA No. 2740/2004 & WA No. 2741/2004 & WA No. 2742/2004 & WA No. 2743/2004 & WA No. 2744/2004 & WA No. 2745/2004 & WA No. 2746/2004 & WA No. 2747/2004 & WA No. 2748/2004 & WA No. 2749/2004 & WA No. 2750/2004 & WA No. 2751/2004 & WA No. 2752/2004 & WA No. 2753/2004 & WA No. 2754/2004 & WA No. 2755/2004 & WA No. 3618/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRPT. CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOKULA EDUCATION FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 100 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 22446-22499 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25318-25335 of 2005
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25336-25371 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Concerned parties may file respective counter affidavit or
rejoinder affidavit as well as Vakalatnama before 4.1.2007.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, against such affidavit may be filed
before 23.1.2007. List the matter on 23.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar