

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 1 4 7 6 - 2 1 4 9 3 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 7 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 5 in WA Nos. 2 6 2 7 / 2 0 0 4 ,  
2 7 4 0 - 2 7 5 5 / 2 0 0 4 & 3 6 1 8 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT  
BA N G A L O R E )

BA N G A L O R E M E T R O P O L I T A N T R P T . C O R P N . Petitioner  
(s)

VER SUS

M/S GOKU L A E D U C A T I O N F O U N D A T I O N & O R S . Respondent  
(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

W I T H  
CONMT. P E T .(C) NO. 1 0 0 of 2 0 0 6 in SL P (C) Nos. 2 1 4 7 6 - 2 1 4 9 3 of 2  
0 0 5  
SL P (C) NO. 2 2 4 4 6 - 2 2 4 9 9 of 2 0 0 5 - With prayer for interim relief & O/R  
SL P (C) NO. 2 5 3 1 8 - 2 5 3 3 5 of 2 0 0 5 - With office report  
SL P (C) NO. 2 5 3 3 6 - 2 5 3 7 1 of 2 0 0 5 - With office report

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B . S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.  
Mr. P . P . Singh, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulk a r ni, Adv.  
Mr. Gireesh Ku m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K . Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Thapar, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kir a n Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Pr adeep Ku m a r Ba k s hi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pr a k a s h , Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulk a r ni, Adv.  
Mr. Gireesh Ku m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks to enable the respondent to file additional

affidavit enclosing relevant extracts from the Revenue Records as well as  
Memorandum of Withdrawal of the Writ Petition. Liberty is also given to the  
petitioners to file additional affidavit enclosing relevant documents, if so  
advised.

(S. Thapar)  
P S to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master