

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21476-21493/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2005 in WA Nos.2627,  
2740-2755/2004 & WA No.3618/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRPT. CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOKULA EDUCATION FOUNDATION & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22446-22499 of 2005  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25318-25335 of 2005  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25336-25371 of 2005  
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO.100 of 2006 in SLP(C) NO.21476-21493/2005

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Uthara, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over to 15th December, 2008.

To be listed last on Board.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER