

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1394-1411/2009

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRPT. CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOKULA EDUCATION FOUNDATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. Nos.1412-1465/2009

(Office Report on default)

C.A. Nos.1466-1483/2009

(Office Report on default)

C.A. Nos.1485-1520/2009

(Office Report on default)

Date : 11/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

Mr. P. P. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

11:34:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported that Mr. P.P. Singh, counsel for the appellant in C.A. Nos.1394-1411 of 2009 is no more.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in C.A. Nos.1394-1411 of 2009 seeks to represent the common appellant in C.A. No.1485-1520 of 2009 and respondent no.2 in C.A. Nos.1466-1483 of 2009 and file the vakalatnama along with the statement of case in the said matters within two weeks.

Let him do so.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant in C.A. Nos.1412-1465 of 2009 and the respondents in other connected matters, who have not filed their respective statement of case, to file the same.

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER