

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 19-36/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).1394-1411/2009

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRPT. CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOKULA EDUCATION FOUNDATION & ORS.
(for vacating stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr.R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.Mr. P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi, Adv.
Msr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.19-36 are rejected.

However, in view of the urgency pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondents, post these appeals for hearing in the 2nd week of January, 2015.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(SAROJ SAINI)

(COURT MASTER)

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.11.25
13:15:19 IST
Reason: